
2022 Capital Fund Budget Updated 10/15/21 Budget Level

Prior Year Actual Prior Year Budget Year to date Proj. Year End Approved Budget Proposed Budget 1
Account Number Account Title 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 8/31/2021 2021 12/31/2021 2022
Revenues
401-41110-10 Fund Levy from Tax Roll $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
401-43570-50 Grants $22,524.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $249,000.00 $249,000.00 $249,000 from 2021 is to be transferred to Debt 2022
401-48501-10 Donations & Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-48501-50 Parks-Donations & Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-49120-10 Proceeds from Borrows $0.00 $0.00 $49,305.00 $5,009,790.00 $4,788,000.00 $6,196,300.00 Borrow for Hyw 42, Turn out Gear for Fire Dep.
401-49200-00 Transfer from Designated Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 2021 Sewer pd for old snow removal equipment

Total Revenues $97,524.99 $75,000.00 $49,305.00 $5,094,790.00 $5,112,000.00 $6,520,300.00 $2,167,847 Fund Balance as of End 2019
Capital Fund Balance Applied 2,563,117.59 $596,442 Fund Balance as of End 2020
Total Revenues $9,083,417.59 $2,563,118 Fund Balance as of End 2021

$967,697 Fund Balance as of end 2022
Expenses
401-51300-10-211 Legal Fees: Capital Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-51420-10-212 Outside Services Other $13,107.50 $35,700.00 $2,888.00 $2,888.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
401-51541-10-211 Bills Property Investigation $4.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-57101-10-810 Capital Equipment Replacement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-57140-01-000 Community Center $0.00 $29,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-57220-20-810 Fire Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,870.50
401-57330-00-000 STH 42 Curb, Gutter, Parking $12,190.95 $0.00 $34,074.50 $34,074.50 $0.00 $0.00
401-57331-30-820 Roads $59,584.69 $100,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $100,000.00 $115,000.00 $65,000 Storm water sewer White Cliff Rd.
401-57332-30-390 HWY 42 Misc $2,360.00 $0.00 $21,326.93 $22,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-57332-30-820 HWY 42 Engineering $10,808.50 $0.00 $99,194.17 $150,000.00 $800,000.00 $838,200.00
401-57333-30-820 HWY 42 Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,360,650.00
401-57334-30-820 Engineering Cty G & Sidewalks $687,096.90 $0.00 $448,765.40 $448,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-57335-30-820 Church St. Engineering $47,185.75 $0.00 $123,652.48 $160,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
401-57336-30-820 Church St. Construction $0.00 $0.00 $26,879.39 $875,000.00 $2,920,000.00 $1,950,000.00
401-57610-50-820 Library/Village Center $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,305.00 $68,000.00 $0.00 Kress Solar Installation 2021
401-57620-30-810 Public Works Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $88,000.00 2022 Budget Need - New Snow Removal Equipment
401-57620-50-810 Parks and Recreation Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Dog Fence
401-57621-50-820 Park Improvements $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-57625-50-820 Terrace Improvements $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-57631-50-820 Beach Improvements $750,299.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-57632-50-820 Peg Egan Center Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-57634-50-820 Trails $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401-57701-60-210 Real Estate Acquistion $0.00 $0.00 $740,404.91 $740,404.91 $1,000,000.00 $300,000.00
401-59200-10-903 Transfer to other funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $249,000.00 Knowes Nelson Grant transfer to Debt

Total Expenses $1,582,678.04 $174,700.00 $1,497,185.78 $2,531,672.41 $4,893,000.00 $8,115,720.50

over/short $2,563,117.59 $967,697.09 The Remaining Bond for Hwy 42 in 2023 
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